

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1055

By Senators Southerland, Crowe

and

Representatives Faison, Hawk, Timothy Hill

A RESOLUTION to commend and honor Trey Johnson on scoring more than 1,000 points for the Cosby High School Eagles basketball team.

WHEREAS, it is our distinct honor to recognize those student athletes who, during their years of athletic endeavors, reach incredible heights of accomplishment; and

WHEREAS, Trey Johnson, a student at Cosby High School, is one such talented individual, who recently registered his 1,000th point for the Cosby High School Eagles basketball team in a game against Alcoa High School; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Johnson, who can score on all three levels on the floor, finished the night with a game-high thirty-two points, joining the pantheon of Cosby High School basketball greatness; and

WHEREAS, throughout his exemplary career as a basketball player, Trey Johnson has displayed an unwavering commitment to the pursuit of personal and athletic excellence, and it is wholly fitting that he be recognized; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we congratulate Trey Johnson on scoring more than 1,000 career points with the Cosby High School Eagles basketball team, commend his dedication to athletic excellence, and extend to him our best wishes for continued success in all his future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1055

ADOPTED:	March 12, 2020	
	RANDY MCNALL	<u></u>
	SPEAKER OF THE SENATI	E
	CAMERON SEXTON, SPEAKE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE	
APPROVED this	17th day of March 2020	
130	u lee	

BILL LEE, GOVERNOR